
East Kensington Elementary 2017-2018 School Calendar 
 
 

DESIGNATION 2017-2018 

Schools Open Tuesday, September 5 

Non-Instructional Day Monday, September 25 

Early Dismissal for Planning Thursday, October 5 

Thanksgiving Monday, October 9 

Non-Instructional Day Friday, October 20 

Non-Instructional Day Friday, November 3 

Non-Instructional Day Friday,  November 10 

Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday  Monday, November 13 

Early Dismissal for Reporting Thursday, November 30 

Term 1 Reporting Period Tuesday, December 12 

Winter Vacation Period December 25 – January 5 

Schools reopen after winter vacation Monday, January 8 

Family Day Monday, February 12 

Non-Instructional Day Friday, February 16 

Term 2 Reporting Period Tuesday, March 13 

Spring Vacation Period March 19 - 29 

Good Friday Friday, March 30 

Easter Monday Monday, April 2 

Schools Reopen Tuesday, April 3 

Non-Instructional Day Friday, May 4 

Early Dismissal for Reporting Thursday, May 10 

Victoria Day Monday, May 21 

Non-Instructional Day Monday, May 28 

Term 3 Summative Report  Thursday, June 28 

Last Day of Classes 
Early Dismissal Thursday, June 28 

Administrative Day Friday, June 29 

Schools Close Friday, June 29 

 


